
1st 2.410 1ST 6 13TH #N/A

2nd 2.504 2ND 12 14th #N/A

3rd 2.857 3RD 12 15th #N/A

4th 3.030 4TH 13 16th #N/A

5th 3.986 5TH 21 17th #N/A

6TH #N/A 18th #N/A

7TH #N/A 19th #N/A

1st 384 8TH #N/A 20th #N/A

2nd 377 9TH #N/A

3rd 372 10TH #N/A

4th 357 11th #N/A Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 352 12th #N/A 7

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

110 Paul Hilgedick Y 2.897 2.818 2.857 3 182 190 372 3 8 3 3 5 2 13 4 0

111 Steve Hoskin Y 2.786 2.223 2.504 2 187 197 384 1 4 2 2 1 1 6 1 1

112 Dennis Myron Y 4.898 DQ DQ DQ 165 DQ DQ DQ 1 6 6 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

113 Dean Kapphahn Y 3.280 2.779 3.030 4 190 187 377 2 5 4 1 4 3 12 3 0

210 Greg Wahlstrom Y DQ 2.500 DQ DQ DQ 182 DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 3 5 DQ DQ 0

211 Steve Curren Y 4.040 3.932 3.986 5 180 172 352 5 1 5 4 6 6 21 5 0

212  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

213 Fred Thruman Y 2.487 2.333 2.410 1 173 184 357 4 3 1 5 2 4 12 2 0

310  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

311  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

312  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

313  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

410  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Fred Thruman

Steve Hoskin

Paul Hilgedick

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Curren

Steve Hoskin

Dean Kapphahn

Paul Hilgedick

Fred Thruman

Steve Curren

#N/A

Steve Hoskin

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
GRRC - Harris MN

Two Gun Overall Results

8/19/2017

TWO GUN GROUP AGG

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

Score 

AGG

LG 

score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

HG 

score

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

overall 

pts

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Fred Thruman

Dean Kapphahn

Paul Hilgedick

Steve Curren

#N/A

LG 

group 

rank

LG 

score 

rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

HG 

group 

rank

HG 

score 

rank



1ST 190 1ST 2.487 1ST

2ND 187 2nd 2.786 2ND

3RD 182 3rd 2.897 3RD

4TH 180 4th 3.280 4TH

5TH 173 5th 4.040 5TH

6TH 165 6th 4.898 6TH

7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH

8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 2.171 1 1ST 1.39 13th

2ND 49 1.993 1 2nd 1.648

3RD 48 2.978 0 3rd 1.993 7

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 Y 110 43 2.672 48 3.176 43 2.693 48 2 3.046 182 3 2 2.897 3 6 4 0 0 0

2 Y 111 47 2.384 44 4.150 49 1 1.993 47 2.615 187 2 1 2.786 2 4 1 0 0 0

3 Y 112 40 6.226 47 3.662 41 3.693 37 6.009 165 6 0 4.898 6 12 6 0 0 0

4 Y 113 50 1 2.171 46 1 2.492 48 3.727 46 1 4.731 190 1 3 3.280 4 5 2 1 0 1

5 Y 210 DQ DQ DQ DQ 47 3.641 47 1 3.478 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

6 Y 211 44 4.522 48 2.978 44 1.390 44 7.268 180 4 0 4.040 5 9 5 0 0 0

7 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

8 Y 213 45 1 2.823 44 1.648 41 2.620 43 2.856 173 5 1 2.487 1 6 3 0 1 1

9 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 N 410 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 411 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 412 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 413 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 510 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 511 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 512 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Steve Hoskin

Dean Kapphahn

Fred Thruman

Paul Hilgedick

Steve Curren

LG TARGET 4 X 

TOTAL

Dennis Myron

#N/A

#N/A

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

#N/A

Steve Curren

Fred Thruman

Dennis Myron

#N/A

#N/A

44

44

49

Steve Curren

Fred Thruman

Steve Hoskin

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Steve Curren

Dennis Myron

#N/A

Dean Kapphahn

#N/A

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Hoskin

Steve Curren

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

8/19/2017

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

GRRC - Harris MN

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Hoskin

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Paul Hilgedick

Fred Thruman

Steve Hoskin

Paul Hilgedick

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

#N/A #N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

#N/A

#N/A

 

Competitor

 

 

 

 

Fred Thruman

 

 

 

Steve Hoskin

Dennis Myron

Dean Kapphahn

Greg Wahlstrom

Steve Curren

Paul Hilgedick

 

 

 

 

4

5

6

6

9

12

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A



1ST 197 1ST 2.223 1ST

2ND 190 2nd 2.333 2ND

3RD 187 3rd 2.500 3RD

4TH 184 4th 2.779 4TH

5TH 182 5th 2.818 5TH

6TH 172 6th 3.932 6TH

7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH

8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.455 1 1ST 1.217 13th

2nd 50 2.219 1 2ND 1.455

3rd 49 1.771 1 3RD 1.771 7

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 Y 110 48 1.995 47 3.565 48 4 3.419 47 2 2.292 190 2 6 2.818 5 7 4 0 0 0

2 Y 111 49 2.824 49 1 2.840 49 1 1.771 50 1 1.455 197 1 3 2.223 1 2 1 1 1 2

3 Y 112 43 6.011 46 1 4.528 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 113 44 4.019 46 1 2.407 47 2.471 50 1 2.219 187 3 2 2.779 4 7 3 0 0 0

5 Y 210 46 1 2.885 42 1.217 45 2.894 49 2 3.004 182 5 3 2.500 3 8 5 0 0 0

6 Y 211 42 3.120 45 4.340 39 4.058 46 1 4.209 172 6 1 3.932 6 12 6 0 0 0

7 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

8 Y 213 46 2.047 49 2 2.330 45 2.879 44 2.076 184 4 2 2.333 2 6 2 0 0 0

9 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 N 410 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 411 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 412 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 413 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 510 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 511 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

GRRC - Harris MN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Steve Hoskin

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Hoskin

#N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

#N/A

#N/A

Steve Hoskin

Steve Hoskin

#N/A

Steve Curren

#N/A

#N/A

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Steve Hoskin

#N/A

8/19/2017

Paul Hilgedick

Steve Hoskin

Dennis Myron

Dean Kapphahn

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Greg Wahlstrom

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

 

 

 

 

 

Steve Curren

 

Fred Thruman

 

 

 

 

 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Steve Hoskin

Fred Thruman

Greg Wahlstrom

Dean Kapphahn

Paul Hilgedick

Paul Hilgedick

Dean Kapphahn

Fred Thruman

Greg Wahlstrom

Steve Curren

#N/A

Steve Hoskin

Fred Thruman

#N/AGreg Wahlstrom

49

50

42

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Dean Kapphahn

Paul Hilgedick

Greg Wahlstrom

Steve Curren

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

2

6

7

7

8

12

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A



GRRC - Harris MN

Light Gun Equipment List

8/19/2017

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Dennis Myron LG 6 BR Nesika Kreiger Tracker Nightforce Varget Laupa 108 Wahlstrom

2 Steve Curren LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Bruno

3 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Self Nightforce Varget Berger Kinsley

4 Dean Kapphahn LG 243 Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce Bruno

5 Fred Thruman LG 6 BR Savage Bartlein Self Nightforce Varget Berger Self

6 Steve Hoskin LG 6 mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Self

7 Greg Wahlstrom LG 6DX Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wahlstrom

8 LG

9 LG

10 LG

11 LG

12 LG

13 LG

14 LG

15 LG

16 LG

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG

29 LG

30 LG



GRRC - Harris MN

Heavy Gun Equipment List

8/19/2017

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Dennis Myron HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Lapua 108 Wahlstrom

2 Steve Curren HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wahlstrom

3 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 DASHER Stolle Kreiger Self Nightforce Varget Berger Self

4 Dean Kapphahn HG 243 Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Vanheuvein

5 Fred Thruman HG 6 BR Savage Kreiger Self Nightforce Varget Berger Self

6 Steve Hoskin HG 6 mm Bat Kreiger Self Nightforce RL16 Berger Self

7 Greg Wahlstrom HG 6DX Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wahlstrom

8 HG

9 HG

10 HG

11 HG

12 HG

13 HG

14 HG

15 HG

16 HG

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG



1st 2.376 1ST 9 13TH #N/A

2nd 2.393 2ND 16 14th #N/A

3rd 2.463 3RD 16 15th #N/A

4th 2.526 4TH 24 16th #N/A

5th 3.075 5TH 26 17th #N/A

6TH 28 18th #N/A

7TH 28 19th #N/A

1st 386 8TH 30 20th #N/A

2nd 373 9TH 32

3rd 372 10TH 32

4th 371 11th 34 Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 370 12th #N/A 13

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

109 Paul Hilgedick Y 2.038 2.714 2.376 1 173 180 353 10 0 1 11 6 10 28 6 0

110 Bert Van Heuveln Y 3.451 2.703 3.077 6 187 184 371 4 7 10 4 5 7 26 5 0

111  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

112 Steve Hoskin Y 2.234 2.552 2.393 2 196 190 386 1 9 2 1 3 3 9 1 2

113  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

114 Dean Kapphahn Y 3.284 2.998 3.141 7 182 191 373 2 5 7 8 7 2 24 4 0

115 Tom Oscarson Y 3.067 3.470 3.268 9 192 174 366 9 5 6 2 11 11 30 8 0

116 Steve Curren Y 3.391 2.998 3.194 8 183 183 366 8 7 8 7 9 8 32 9 0

117 David Lockman Y DQ 3.044 DQ DQ DQ 185 DQ DQ 6 DQ DQ 9 5 DQ DQ 0

209 Brian Lukar Y 3.658 2.493 3.075 5 185 182 367 7 6 11 6 2 9 28 7 0

210  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

211 Kim Krueger Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

212 Ron Gilsrud Y 2.364 2.688 2.526 4 188 184 372 3 6 3 3 4 6 16 3 0

213  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

214 Dennis Myron Y 3.058 4.512 3.785 11 185 164 349 11 3 5 5 12 12 34 11 0

215 Doug Tweed Y 3.416 3.141 3.278 10 181 189 370 5 2 9 9 10 4 32 10 0

216 Fred Thruman Y 2.720 2.207 2.463 3 176 193 369 6 5 4 10 1 1 16 2 1

Paul Hilgedick

Steve Hoskin

Fred Thruman

Ron Gilsrud

Brian Lukar

Steve Hoskin

Dean Kapphahn

Ron Gilsrud

Bert Van Heuveln

Doug Tweed

#N/A

Steve Hoskin

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
GRRC - Harris MN

Two Gun Overall Results

8/20/2017

TWO GUN GROUP AGG

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

Score 

AGG

LG 

score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

HG 

score

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

overall 

pts

Brian Lukar

Tom Oscarson

Steve Curren

Doug Tweed

Dennis Myron

Fred Thruman

Ron Gilsrud

Dean Kapphahn

Bert Van Heuveln

Paul Hilgedick

LG 

group 

rank

LG 

score 

rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

HG 

group 

rank

HG 

score 

rank



1ST 196 1ST 2.038 1ST

2ND 192 2nd 2.234 2ND

3RD 188 3rd 2.364 3RD

4TH 187 4th 2.720 4TH

5TH 185 5th 3.058 5TH

6TH 185 6th 3.067 6TH

7TH 183 7th 3.284 7TH

8TH 182 8th 3.391 8TH

9TH 181 9th 3.416 9TH

10TH 176 10th 3.451 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 2.266 1 1ST 1.422 13th

2ND 50 2.741 2 2nd 1.448

3RD 49 1.422 2 3rd 1.54 13

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 Y 109 46 2.127 43 2.642 41 1.448 43 1.934 173 11 0 2.038 1 12 5 2 2

2 Y 110 45 1 3.650 46 1 3.029 48 4.670 48 1 2.455 187 4 3 3.451 10 14 7 0 0 0

3 N 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 112 49 2.082 50 2 2.741 49 3 2.339 48 1 1.772 196 1 6 2.234 2 3 1 2 1 3

5 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

6 Y 114 48 3 3.878 49 2.713 42 4.557 43 1.988 182 8 3 3.284 7 15 8 0 0 0

7 Y 115 49 3.033 47 1 2.120 50 1 2.266 46 1 4.848 192 2 3 3.067 6 8 3 1 0 1

8 Y 116 44 3.245 48 2 2.977 45 3.903 46 1 3.437 183 7 3 3.391 8 15 9 0 0 0

9 Y 117 47 2.608 29 2 2.761 48 1 3.618 DQ DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 209 48 3 2.296 43 4.090 48 2 3.852 46 1 4.392 185 6 6 3.658 11 17 10 0 0

11 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 Y 211 DQ DQ DQ DQ 43 6.903 45 5.530 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 Y 212 46 1.540 49 2 2.535 48 1 2.391 45 2.989 188 3 3 2.364 3 6 2 0 0 0

14 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 Y 214 46 1 3.608 48 1 2.741 43 2.380 48 1 3.501 185 5 3 3.058 5 10 4 0 0 0

16 Y 215 48 2.508 44 4.037 45 2.115 44 5.004 181 9 0 3.416 9 18 11 0 0 0

17 Y 216 49 2 1.422 47 1 2.065 42 2.277 38 5.114 176 10 3 2.720 4 14 6 0 0 0

18 N 217 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Steve Hoskin

Ron Gilsrud

Tom Oscarson

Dennis Myron

Paul Hilgedick

LG TARGET 4 X 

TOTAL

Fred Thruman

Bert Van Heuveln

Dean Kapphahn

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Steve Curren

Bert Van Heuveln

Dennis Myron

Brian Lukar

Steve Curren

Dean Kapphahn

49

41

46

Fred Thruman

Paul Hilgedick

Ron Gilsrud

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Dennis Myron

Tom Oscarson

Bert Van Heuveln

Fred Thruman

Dean Kapphahn

Tom Oscarson

Steve Hoskin

Fred Thruman

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5

8/20/2017

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

GRRC - Harris MN

Steve Hoskin

Tom Oscarson

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Ron Gilsrud

Paul Hilgedick

Steve Hoskin

Ron Gilsrud

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Doug Tweed Steve Curren

Brian Lukar

Doug Tweed

#N/A

#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Doug Tweed

Fred Thruman

Ron Gilsrud

Competitor

 

Dennis Myron

Doug Tweed

Tom Oscarson

Steve Curren

David Lockman

Brian Lukar

 

Bert Van Heuveln

 

Steve Hoskin

 

Dean Kapphahn

Paul Hilgedick

Kim Krueger

Fred Thruman

 

 

3

6

8

10

12

14

14

15

15

17

18

#N/A

#N/A



1ST 193 1ST 2.207 1ST

2ND 191 2nd 2.493 2ND

3RD 190 3rd 2.552 3RD

4TH 189 4th 2.688 4TH

5TH 185 5th 2.703 5TH

6TH 184 6th 2.714 6TH

7TH 184 7th 2.998 7TH

8TH 183 8th #N/A 8TH

9TH 182 9th 2.998 9TH

10TH 180 10th 3.141 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 49 1.674 0 1ST 1.655 13th

2nd 49 1.685 0 2ND 1.660

3rd 49 1.792 4 3RD 1.674 13

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 Y 109 49 2.481 43 3.179 43 3.539 45 1.655 180 10 0 2.714 6 16 9 0 0 0

2 Y 110 48 3 1.693 45 5.175 43 2.063 48 1 1.879 184 7 4 2.703 5 12 6 0 0 0

3 N 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 112 46 1 2.637 49 2.454 47 2 2.337 48 2.780 190 3 3 2.552 3 6 2 0 0 0

5 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

6 Y 114 47 2.497 47 1 3.722 48 1 3.046 49 2.727 191 2 2 2.998 7 9 3 1 0 1

7 Y 115 43 1 3.491 48 1 2.562 42 5.112 41 2.713 174 11 2 3.470 11 22 11 0

8 Y 116 45 3.367 46 4.138 49 4 1.792 43 2.695 183 8 4 2.998 9 17 10 0 0 0

9 Y 117 47 1 2.648 47 2 3.428 45 4.084 46 2.015 185 5 3 3.044 9 14 7 0 0 0

10 Y 209 49 1.674 46 3.112 46 2.481 41 2.705 182 9 0 2.493 2 11 5 0 1 1

11 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 Y 211 DQ DQ DQ DQ 41 5.594 38 5.768 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 Y 212 44 2.460 45 1 3.306 48 2 2.704 47 2.280 184 6 3 2.688 4 10 4 0 0 0

14 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 Y 214 34 5.267 45 4.779 42 4.851 43 3.149 164 12 0 4.512 12 24 12 0

16 Y 215 47 3.352 46 3.089 49 2 2.509 47 3.612 189 4 2 3.141 10 14 8 0 0 0

17 Y 216 48 2.628 48 1 1.660 48 1 2.853 49 1.685 193 1 2 2.207 1 2 1 2 2 4

18 N 217 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5

GRRC - Harris MN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Brian Lukar

Fred Thruman

Steve Curren

Paul Hilgedick

OVERALL 

PLACE

Steve Curren

Doug Tweed

Fred Thruman

Brian Lukar

Brian Lukar

Paul Hilgedick

Dean Kapphahn

#N/A

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Fred Thruman

Steve Curren

8/20/2017

Paul Hilgedick

Bert Van Heuveln

 

Steve Hoskin

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

 

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

 

Kim Krueger

Ron Gilsrud

 

Dennis Myron

Dean Kapphahn

Tom Oscarson

Steve Curren

David Lockman

Brian Lukar

Doug Tweed

Fred Thruman

 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Fred Thruman

Brian Lukar

Steve Hoskin

Ron Gilsrud

Bert Van Heuveln

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Hoskin

Doug Tweed

David Lockman

Ron Gilsrud

Bert Van Heuveln

Fred Thruman

Steve Hoskin

#N/APaul Hilgedick

49

48

45

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Dennis Myron

#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Dean Kapphahn

Ron Gilsrud

Brian Lukar

Bert Van Heuveln

David Lockman

Doug Tweed

Paul Hilgedick

Steve Curren

Tom Oscarson

2

6

9

10

11

12

14

14

16

17

22

24



GRRC - Harris MN

Light Gun Equipment List

8/20/2017

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Brian Lukar LG 6 DASHER Defiance Bartlein Shehane Leupold Varget Nosler Erbele

2 David Lockman LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Leupold RL15 Berger G.A Wakkinen

3 Ron Gilsrud LG 6 mm Bat X-calibar ST 1000 Nightforce EPS Self

4 Kim Krueger LG 6 mm Pierce Brux McMillan Nightforce Bert

5 Doug Tweed LG 6 mm Pierce Kreiger Shehane Sightron Berger Erbele

6 Tom Oscarson LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Leonard Nightforce RL15 Berger Simison

7 Bert Van Heuveln LG 243 Haverkamp Brux SSS Sightron Varget Berger Self

8 LG

9 LG

10 LG

11 LG

12 LG

13 LG

14 LG

15 LG

16 LG

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG

29 LG

30 LG



GRRC - Harris MN

Heavy Gun Equipment List

8/20/2017

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Brian Lukar HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Tracker Nightforce RL16 Berger Erbele

2 David Lockman HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Leupold RL15 Berger G.A Wakkinen

3 Ron Gilsrud HG 6 mm Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce Berger Self

4 Kim Krueger HG 6 mm Pierce Brux McMillan Nightforce Bert

5 Doug Tweed HG 6 mm Pierce Kreiger Shehane Sightron Berger Erbele

6 Tom Oscarson HG 6.5 Outlaw Bat Kreiger MBR Nightforce 4350 Berger Self

7 Bert Van Heuveln HG 243 Hall Brux SSS Sightron Varget Berger Self

8 HG

9 HG

10 HG

11 HG

12 HG

13 HG

14 HG

15 HG

16 HG

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG
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